tenders the necessary dues shall thereby become a member. 

Section 2.  Annual dues for Individual Members shall be twenty-five dollars 
($25.00). 

Section 3.  Annual dues for Business Members shall be forty dollars 
($40.00). 

Section 4.  Dues for Life Members shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00). 

Section 5.   Institutional Members and Honorary Members will not be 
required to pay dues.

Section 6.  Annual dues shall be payable in advance, by January 31, and 
members in arrears shall be dropped from membership two months after 
being duly notified that he or she is in arrears.